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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

DAP Thursday, 01 September 2022

P 4/5 297 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 PANDA'S BUDDY Last start winner DAP, 25/08/2022, R3, P 1P 4P 2P 4/1/2R. Walter 543564 5/4201

 2 KICK IT HOME Last start placegetter RIC, 28/08/2022, R11, P 3P 8P 1P 4/1/1A. Bell 543943 5/4192

 3 SNAP KEY Dropping in grade NOW, 06/06/2022, R11, P 6P 6P 4P 4/1/2P. Coghlan 529816 7/5150

 4 SKEDADDLE LUCY Weighted points score DAP, 25/08/2022, R3, P 6P 1P 1P 4/1/1M. Suttle 548403 5/4195

 5 VALENCIA BALE Last start winner DAP, 25/08/2022, R2, P 1P 5P 2P 5/3S. Rhodes 543633 6/1186

 6 RITZA BLUE Last start winner DAP, 25/08/2022, R1, P 1P 6P 4P 5/4J. Scerri 551372 1/092

 7 BUDDHA BOWL Last start placegetter DAP, 25/08/2022, R2, P 2P 4P 2P 5/3A. Manwaring 551681 2/1219

 8 BLAZING TOKYO Last start placegetter DAP, 25/08/2022, R3, P 3P 2P 4P 5/1R. Walter 538517 4/3183

 9 KURO WARRIOR Last start placegetter DAP, 25/08/2022, R9, P 3P 2P 5P 5/1P. Daly 529671 9/8153

 10 TUZLA BALE Last start placegetter DAP, 25/08/2022, R4, P 2P 5P 3P 5/4S. Rhodes 549743 1/0141

 11 WINRY BALE Last start placegetter NOW, 22/08/2022, R3, P 3P 8P 5P 5/1S. Rhodes 543634 5/3129

 12 RILLA SHADOW 1 Last start placegetter DAP, 25/08/2022, R4, P 3P 6P 6P 5/4J. Boersma 540866 1/0108

 13 APOLLO'S FIRE 2 Last start Provincial winner NOW, 15/08/2022, R5, P 1P 6P 5P 5/1C. Murrell 537374 6/4201

 14 WHAT ABOUT YOU Weighted points score RIC, 21/08/2022, R12, P 5P 5P 5P 5/1V. Spiteri 532526 7/6174

 15 HARD TEA Weighted points score DAP, 23/06/2022, R8, P 8P 6P 3P 5/4B. Campbell 537467 3/0162

 16 MOUSE KNOWS Weighted points score DAP, 04/08/2022, R4, P 8P 3P 1P 5/3S. Fairbairn 543297 2/1150

 17 STELLIO Weighted points score DAP, 25/08/2022, R11, M 3M 7Y 1P 5/3B. Williamson 521581 6/1147

 18 LEKTRA LITTLE 1 Weighted points score DUB, 30/07/2022, R4, P 5P 4P 6P 5/1P. Coghlan 533918 13/7141

 19 ETHAN KEEPING Weighted points score RIC, 28/08/2022, R12, P 8P 3P 7P 5/2T. Corless 541770 3/2126

 20 GET THE EDGE Weighted points score NOW, 23/04/2022, R2, P 8P 3P 8P 5/4P. Coghlan 534896 1/0120

 21 BUGATTI BREE Weighted points score RIC, 03/08/2022, R8, P 7P 1P 3P 5/4J. Gatt 548881 1/0118

 22 KINKADE Weighted points score BUL, 23/08/2022, R9, P 6P 3P 5P 5/2J. Grech 526612 3/2114

 23 EVIE ON GAS Weighted points score DAP, 25/08/2022, R3, P 7P 7P 6P 5/1S. Pulbrook 550297 4/3114

 24 TILLY'S VISION Weighted points score RIS, 27/08/2022, R1, M 5M 5M 5M 5/1B. Harmey 490085 13/7113

 25 ROB'S ROY Weighted points score DAP, 28/07/2022, R9, P 8P 5P 8P 5/1R. Hatton 537473 4/3102

 26 TRUE TERROR Weighted points score RIC, 21/08/2022, R7, P 7P 5P 4Y 5/3C. Betts 538146 3/198

 27 BLAIR BALE Weighted points score DAP, 25/08/2022, R9, P 6P 7P 3P 5/1B. Bebbington 496019 5/496

 28 MAURITIAN FLYER Weighted points score DAP, 25/08/2022, R2, P 4P 2Y 7P 5/2B. Williamson 535626 3/291

 29 RAISING HELL 2 Weighted points score DAP, 25/08/2022, R4, P 6P 4P 7P 5/4A. Bell 554860 1/084
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 30 FLASH DAISY Weighted points score BUL, 23/08/2022, R10, P 6P 4P 4P 5/4S. Fleming 549308 1/078

 31 WINLOCK LAD Weighted points score NOW, 15/08/2022, R9, P 8P 5P 6P 5/1A. Bell 534190 10/978

 32 LITTLE SALLY Weighted points score RIC, 21/08/2022, R9, P 7P 5P 5P 5/4M. Spiteri 532530 1/075

 33 JODY'S PROSPECT Weighted points score LIT, 20/08/2022, R8, Y 8Y 8P 8P 5/4B. Williamson 527365 1/051
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 1 VALENCIA BALE Last start winner DAP, 25/08/2022, R2, P 1P 5P 2P 5/3S. Rhodes 543633 6/1186

 2 RITZA BLUE Last start winner DAP, 25/08/2022, R1, P 1P 6P 4P 5/4J. Scerri 551372 1/092

 3 BUDDHA BOWL Last start placegetter DAP, 25/08/2022, R2, P 2P 4P 2P 5/3A. Manwaring 551681 2/1219

 4 BLAZING TOKYO Last start placegetter DAP, 25/08/2022, R3, P 3P 2P 4P 5/1R. Walter 538517 4/3183

 5 KURO WARRIOR Last start placegetter DAP, 25/08/2022, R9, P 3P 2P 5P 5/1P. Daly 529671 9/8153

 6 TUZLA BALE Last start placegetter DAP, 25/08/2022, R4, P 2P 5P 3P 5/4S. Rhodes 549743 1/0141

 7 WINRY BALE Last start placegetter NOW, 22/08/2022, R3, P 3P 8P 5P 5/1S. Rhodes 543634 5/3129

 8 RILLA SHADOW 1 Last start placegetter DAP, 25/08/2022, R4, P 3P 6P 6P 5/4J. Boersma 540866 1/0108

 9 APOLLO'S FIRE 2 Last start Provincial winner NOW, 15/08/2022, R5, P 1P 6P 5P 5/1C. Murrell 537374 6/4201

 10 WHAT ABOUT YOU Weighted points score RIC, 21/08/2022, R12, P 5P 5P 5P 5/1V. Spiteri 532526 7/6174

 11 HARD TEA Weighted points score DAP, 23/06/2022, R8, P 8P 6P 3P 5/4B. Campbell 537467 3/0162

 12 MOUSE KNOWS Weighted points score DAP, 04/08/2022, R4, P 8P 3P 1P 5/3S. Fairbairn 543297 2/1150

 13 STELLIO Weighted points score DAP, 25/08/2022, R11, M 3M 7Y 1P 5/3B. Williamson 521581 6/1147

 14 LEKTRA LITTLE 1 Weighted points score DUB, 30/07/2022, R4, P 5P 4P 6P 5/1P. Coghlan 533918 13/7141

 15 ETHAN KEEPING Weighted points score RIC, 28/08/2022, R12, P 8P 3P 7P 5/2T. Corless 541770 3/2126

 16 GET THE EDGE Weighted points score NOW, 23/04/2022, R2, P 8P 3P 8P 5/4P. Coghlan 534896 1/0120

 17 BUGATTI BREE Weighted points score RIC, 03/08/2022, R8, P 7P 1P 3P 5/4J. Gatt 548881 1/0118

 18 EVIE ON GAS Weighted points score DAP, 25/08/2022, R3, P 7P 7P 6P 5/1S. Pulbrook 550297 4/3114

 19 KINKADE Weighted points score BUL, 23/08/2022, R9, P 6P 3P 5P 5/2J. Grech 526612 3/2114

 20 TILLY'S VISION Weighted points score RIS, 27/08/2022, R1, M 5M 5M 5M 5/1B. Harmey 490085 13/7113

 21 ROB'S ROY Weighted points score DAP, 28/07/2022, R9, P 8P 5P 8P 5/1R. Hatton 537473 4/3102

 22 TRUE TERROR Weighted points score RIC, 21/08/2022, R7, P 7P 5P 4Y 5/3C. Betts 538146 3/198

 23 BLAIR BALE Weighted points score DAP, 25/08/2022, R9, P 6P 7P 3P 5/1B. Bebbington 496019 5/496

 24 MAURITIAN FLYER Weighted points score DAP, 25/08/2022, R2, P 4P 2Y 7P 5/2B. Williamson 535626 3/291

 25 RAISING HELL 2 Weighted points score DAP, 25/08/2022, R4, P 6P 4P 7P 5/4A. Bell 554860 1/084

 26 WINLOCK LAD Weighted points score NOW, 15/08/2022, R9, P 8P 5P 6P 5/1A. Bell 534190 10/978

 27 FLASH DAISY Weighted points score BUL, 23/08/2022, R10, P 6P 4P 4P 5/4S. Fleming 549308 1/078

 28 LITTLE SALLY Weighted points score RIC, 21/08/2022, R9, P 7P 5P 5P 5/4M. Spiteri 532530 1/075

 29 JODY'S PROSPECT Weighted points score LIT, 20/08/2022, R8, Y 8Y 8P 8P 5/4B. Williamson 527365 1/051
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 1 CORLESS CRAZY Last start placegetter RIC, 28/08/2022, R10, P 2P 1P 1P 1/2T. Corless 532707 20/18378

 2 COASTAL ALLY Dropping in grade DAP, 25/08/2022, R10, P 5P 3P 3P 2/1/2S. Pulbrook 533377 14/10267

 3 PURNIA BALE Weighted points score DAP, 18/08/2022, R11, P 6P 6P 2P 2/1/1S. Rhodes 540596 7/6168

 4 SUPERSOUND Weighted points score NOW, 01/08/2022, R10, P 6P 7P 5P 2/1/1M. Burton 526351 12/8111

 5 KALANY BALE Last start placegetter DAP, 25/08/2022, R10, P 3P 5P 2P 4/1/1S. Rhodes 528165 16/15270

 6 COCO BOOMER Dropping in grade DAP, 25/08/2022, R10, P 7P 4P 1P 4/1/2P. Daly 529673 8/7237

 7 OAMARU BALE Weighted points score DAP, 23/06/2022, R10, P 7P 3P 1P 4/1/1S. Rhodes 532325 9/6189

 8 TWISTED CUDDLES Weighted points score NOW, 22/08/2022, R10, P 5P 6P 4P 4/1/1G. Bayo 538397 11/5183
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 1 RUBY BLAZE Last start placegetter BUL, 16/08/2022, R1, P 3P 2P 8P M/1C. Nutt 549423 0/0101

 2 BERRY BATTLER Last start placegetter DAP, 25/08/2022, R1, P 3P 6P 5P M/1A. Manwaring 551682 0/092

 3 ZULU LOWRY BOY Placegetter in 2 of last 3 starts RIC, 05/08/2022, R1, P

RIC, 29/07/2022, R2, P

8P 2P 3P M/1A. Lowry 552067 0/0106

 4 TWISTED KISSES 2 Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts NOW, 22/08/2022, R2, P 2P 4P 6P M/1N. Bayo 538401 0/096

 5 SMILE OSTI Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts BAT, 01/08/2022, R1, P 7P 6P 3P M/1A. Dwyer 545780 0/070

 6 SWEET CITY GAL First start M/1R. Holt 552816 0/00

 7 HOPE'S LASS 2 Unrequired at last meeting DAP, 25/08/2022, R1, P 4P 7P M/1A. Bell 543556 0/048

 8 SKEDADDLE QUEENY Unrequired at last meeting DAP, 25/08/2022, R1, P 8P 6P 7P M/1M. Suttle 548402 0/036

 9 ZIPPING RANDY Weighted points score GBN, 19/08/2022, R1, P 5P 4P 4P M/1B. Harmey 537182 0/068

 10 THREE'S A CHARM Weighted points score RIC, 24/08/2022, R3, P 5P 6P 7P M/1A. Bell 543559 0/046

 11 CEDAR DONNA 2 Weighted points score RIC, 12/08/2022, R1, P 8P 6P M/1A. Bell 543557 0/035
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 1 BROTHER'S GIFT Last start winner NOW, 20/06/2022, R7, P 1P 5P 5M 4/1/2E. O'Brien 498560 12/5185

 2 BOY SERIOUS Weighted points score DAP, 25/08/2022, R7, P 4P 6P 4P 4/1/1M. Burton 535094 10/8120

 3 APOLLO'S FIRE 1 Last start winner NOW, 15/08/2022, R5, P 1P 6P 5P 5/3C. Murrell 537374 6/1201

 4 TE HIKO Last start winner DAP, 25/08/2022, R7, P 1P 4P 5P 5/2D. Robertson 541949 4/2186

 5 XERXES BALE Last start placegetter DAP, 25/08/2022, R7, P 2P 3P 1P 5/4S. Rhodes 543635 6/0264

 6 NOBEL NIGEL Last start placegetter NOW, 22/08/2022, R5, P 2P 2P 1P 5/4J. Reminis 538610 5/0240

 7 GREY WORM Last start placegetter NOW, 22/08/2022, R6, P 3P 3P 2P 5/4C. Lovelee 550742 4/0174

 8 IMPATIENT GIRL Last start placegetter GAR, 26/08/2022, R8, P 2P 5P 6P 5/1A. Bell 532427 7/3115

 9 ANOTHER BELLA Dropping in grade DAP, 30/06/2022, R5, P 4P 1P 5P 5/1V. Spiteri 532528 10/2156

 10 LEKTRA LITTLE 2 Weighted points score DUB, 30/07/2022, R4, P 5P 4P 6P 5/1P. Coghlan 533918 13/5141

 11 EXTERNAL LINK 2 Weighted points score WPK, 27/08/2022, R3, C 6C 5P 3C 5/1M. Curtale 537852 4/3140

 12 TOWERING STAR 2 Weighted points score DAP, 25/08/2022, R7, P 7P 6P 8P 5/3B. Smith 538122 5/1123

 13 NERO BALE Weighted points score NOW, 22/08/2022, R3, P 6P 2P 4M 5/2C. Gatt 508625 4/2112
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 1 ON THE BLINK Grade order Grade 5 3P 6P 2P 5/4N. Saloum 548361 2/0186

 2 METAL TORC Grade order Grade 5 3P 3P 1P 5/4A. Rowe 550460 1/0166

 3 ALPHA MISS 2 Grade order Grade 5 (FEL)P 5P 1P 5/3C. Gatt 542828 2/1159

 4 SHE'S AIRBORNE Grade order Grade 5 2P 1P 4P 5/4M. Hardman 553141 1/0149

 5 DIXIE HAWK Grade order Grade 5 7P 2P 6C 5/4A. Bell 537910 1/0148

 6 AUSSIE COOL Grade order Grade 5 5P 3P 2P 5/4J. Sepple 554362 1/0141

 7 ADDISON ROSE Grade order Grade 5 4P 5P 3P 5/4E. O'Brien 498556 1/0138

 8 BARNEY BIG EARS Grade order Grade 5 5P 6P 5P 5/4B. Harmey 542909 2/0129

 9 MINI MOSCATO Grade order Grade 5 4P 4P 4P 5/4A. Langman 539384 2/0120

 10 SPEEDY FLASH TWO Grade order Grade 5 3P 6P 1P 5/4S. Fleming 549307 1/0111

 11 TINY BELLA Grade order Grade 5 5P 2P 6P 5/4M. Spiteri 532531 1/0111

 12 RILLA SHADOW 2 Grade order Grade 5 3P 6P 6P 5/4J. Boersma 540866 1/0108

 13 FAIR CALL Grade order Grade 5 1P 3P 3P 5/4C. O'Brien 545548 1/0106

 14 TEA POLICE Grade order Grade 5 4P 7P 8P 5/4B. Campbell 537469 1/096

 15 MOUNT TATE Grade order Grade 5 5P 7P 4P 5/4C. Micallef 550493 1/093
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 1 APOLLO'S FIRE 1 Last start winner NOW, 15/08/2022, R5, P 1P 6P 5P 5/3C. Murrell 537374 6/1201

 2 TE HIKO Last start winner DAP, 25/08/2022, R7, P 1P 4P 5P 5/2D. Robertson 541949 4/2186

 3 XERXES BALE Last start placegetter DAP, 25/08/2022, R7, P 2P 3P 1P 5/4S. Rhodes 543635 6/0264

 4 NOBEL NIGEL Last start placegetter NOW, 22/08/2022, R5, P 2P 2P 1P 5/4J. Reminis 538610 5/0240

 5 GREY WORM Last start placegetter NOW, 22/08/2022, R6, P 3P 3P 2P 5/4C. Lovelee 550742 4/0174

 6 IMPATIENT GIRL Last start placegetter GAR, 26/08/2022, R8, P 2P 5P 6P 5/1A. Bell 532427 7/3115

 7 ANOTHER BELLA Dropping in grade DAP, 30/06/2022, R5, P 4P 1P 5P 5/1V. Spiteri 532528 10/2156

 8 LEKTRA LITTLE 2 Weighted points score DUB, 30/07/2022, R4, P 5P 4P 6P 5/1P. Coghlan 533918 13/5141

 9 EXTERNAL LINK 2 Weighted points score WPK, 27/08/2022, R3, C 6C 5P 3C 5/1M. Curtale 537852 4/3140

 10 TOWERING STAR 2 Weighted points score DAP, 25/08/2022, R7, P 7P 6P 8P 5/3B. Smith 538122 5/1123

 11 NERO BALE Weighted points score NOW, 22/08/2022, R3, P 6P 2P 4M 5/2C. Gatt 508625 4/2112
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 1 SILVER MESSENGER Last start placegetter GBN, 26/08/2022, R2, P 2P M/1A. Rowe 550461 0/0134

 2 SKEDADDLE DAISY Last start placegetter NOW, 22/08/2022, R2, P 3P M/1M. Suttle 548399 0/0117

 3 TWISTED KISSES 1 Last start placegetter NOW, 22/08/2022, R2, P 2P 4P 6P M/1N. Bayo 538401 0/096

 4 ZIPPING RIVER Last start placegetter DAP, 18/08/2022, R1, P 2P 5P 7P M/1M. Hardman 552103 0/079

 5 MYSTICAL STAR Placegetter in 2 of last 3 starts NOW, 15/08/2022, R2, P

NOW, 08/08/2022, R1, P

3P 2P 4P M/1E. O'Brien 544417 0/0116

 6 ZIPPING WHIZZ Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts GBN, 12/08/2022, R1, P 5P 3P 5Y M/1M. Hardman 547944 0/078

 7 FLASH AS Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts BUL, 16/08/2022, R2, P 7P 2P 7P M/1S. Fleming 549309 0/070

 8 ZIPPING NEUTRON Weighted points score WPK, 27/08/2022, R1, C 7C 4P 5C M/1M. Hardman 552101 0/060

 9 LIGHTNING SHARP Weighted points score GBN, 26/08/2022, R2, P 5P 7P 6Y M/1N. Sharp 538095 0/052

 10 ELENI ZAN Weighted points score DAP, 25/08/2022, R1, P 7P 5P 7Y M/1B. Harmey 530490 0/048

 11 ROSE BAY RUBY Weighted points score DAP, 18/08/2022, R1, P 8P 7P M/1G. Bayo 549078 0/030

9 / 11Order Of Choice - Created Monday, 29 August 2022 - 09:47 AM WST



Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

DAP Thursday, 01 September 2022

P 5 600 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 LADY STOMP Last start placegetter DAP, 25/08/2022, R6, P 2P 2C 8C 5/4A. Lord 540274 6/0274

 2 CRACKER NIGHT Last start placegetter WPK, 24/08/2022, R7, P 3P 1P 2P 5/3A. Dwyer 538036 4/1208

 3 NANGAR MOLLY Last start City winner WPK, 27/08/2022, R2, C 1C 3P 5C 5/4M. Curtale 549892 7/0258

 4 BELIEVE SO Weighted points score WPK, 20/08/2022, R7, C 5C 1C 2C 5/4P. Goodsell 542359 4/1280

 5 JOSEPH'S COAT Weighted points score WPK, 24/08/2022, R8, P 4P 3P 2C 5/4A. Dwyer 538038 8/0265

 6 RITZA RAIN Weighted points score RIC, 26/08/2022, R5, P 7P 3P 3C 5/4V. Ellul 529689 9/0212

 7 CHAIR MAN Weighted points score DAP, 25/08/2022, R6, P 5P 3P 2P 5/4A. Lord 543272 2/0204

 8 WHAT A TEASE Weighted points score WPK, 27/08/2022, R3, C 3C 3P 6C 5/4G. Curtale 554908 3/0188

 9 FRENCH VANILLA Weighted points score NOW, 22/08/2022, R6, P 8P 1P 4C 5/4J. Reminis 538833 7/0181

 10 ALPHA MISS 1 Weighted points score NOW, 15/08/2022, R6, P (FEL)P 5P 1P 5/4C. Gatt 542828 2/0159

 11 MISS FRANKIE RAE Weighted points score RIC, 12/08/2022, R7, P 6P 1P 7P 5/4D. Goodger 532809 5/0141

 12 EXTERNAL LINK 1 Weighted points score WPK, 27/08/2022, R3, C 6C 5P 3C 5/4M. Curtale 537852 4/0140

 13 TOWERING STAR 1 Weighted points score DAP, 25/08/2022, R7, P 7P 6P 8P 5/4B. Smith 538122 5/0123
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 1 CABERNET GIRL 2 Weighted points score RIC, 26/08/2022, R8, P 7P 6C 2C 3/1/1M. Dawson 540984 6/5189
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